

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3475/2012

MAHESH CEMENT AGENCY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH SECRETARY INSTITUTION FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hasan Anzar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

The names of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 stands deleted vide
Hon'ble Court's order dated 28.08.2017.Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.Appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation. The same
be filed within two weeks' time.List again on 30th of October, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar