

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3475/2012

MAHESH CEMENT AGENCY

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH SECRETARY INSTITUTION
FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await service of notice for alternative arrangements in
respect of appellant.

List again on 4th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
04.12.2017

vkt