

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3475/2012

MAHESH CEMENT AGENCY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH SECRETARY INSTITUTION FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. T., Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that Mr. Hasan Anzar, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant has been elevated as District Judge, notice for alternative arrangement has been delivered to the appellant on 11th December, 2017. However, no alternative arrangement has been made for more than two months.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3475 OF 2012

MAHESH CEMENT AGENCY .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of the fact that Mr. Hasan Anzar, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant has been elevated as District Judge, notice for alternative arrangement has been delivered to the appellant on 11th December, 2017. However, no alternative arrangement has been made for more than two months.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 19, 2018.